
Pos No Cl T. Team Drivers Veh Time L. Gap Km/H Best Km/H

1 8 CN1 TFT                           CAPILLAIRE/FERTE/ILLIANO Norma M 20 FC 9:00:30.517 251 148,898 1:58.069 -  140 162,942
2 2 CN1 EQUIPE PALMYR                 VAGLIO-GIORS/BURET Norma M 20 FC 9:02:27.195 251 1:56.678 148,364 1:59.030 -  43 161,626
3 21 CN1 DB AUTOSPORT                  BASSORA/ROBERT/MONCLAIR Norma M 20 FC 9:00:50.911 250  1 L 148,212 1:58.900 -  115 161,803
4 30 CN1 CD SPORT                      ACCARY/FOUBERT/BERAUD Norma M 20 FC 9:01:05.779 250 0:14.868 148,144 1:58.800 -  6 161,939
5 17 GD OAK RACING                    Pat.LAFARGUE/Pau.LAFARGUE/YVON Ligier JS 53 Evo 9:00:56.517 245  6 L 145,222 2:00.490 -  231 159,668
6 23 GD MORNAY MOTORSPORT             Pie.PETIT/Pau.PETIT/SANCINENA Ligier JS 53 Evo 9:01:18.632 244  7 L 144,531 1:59.420 -  104 161,099
7 5 GD TFT                           MEDARD/MORALES/CAILLON Norma M 20 FC 9:01:52.836 243  8 L 143,787 1:59.521 -  130 160,963
8 15 GD OAK RACING                    Fre.DA.ROCHA/Nic.DA.ROCHA/LACROIX Ligier JS 53 Evo 9:02:08.999 243 0:16.163 143,716 2:00.742 -  33 159,335
9 3 GD EQUIPE PALMYR                 KUBRYK/BECK/MICHEL Norma M 20 FC 9:00:39.011 242  9 L 143,521 2:01.867 -  104 157,864

10 33 CN1 CD SPORT                      DANNIELOU/PIALAT Norma M 20 FC 9:01:55.786 241  10 L 142,591 1:59.914 -  113 160,435
11 19 CN1 EXTREME LIMITE                ROUSSEL/POIRIER/MAISANO Tatuus PY012 9:02:20.101 240  11 L 141,893 1:58.395 -  234 162,493
12 32 CN1 CD SPORT                      BOLE.BESANCON/TAITTINGER/FINDLAY Norma M 20 FC 9:02:23.749 239  12 L 141,286 1:58.682 -  73 162,100
13 52 CN1 DB AUTOSPORT                  DELAFOSSE/JARNO/FRATTI Norma M 20 FC 9:01:25.820 233  18 L 137,985 1:57.424 -  33 163,837
14 22 CN1 AMP RACING                    TRUCHOT/PAPIN/GOMMENDY Norma M 20 FC 9:02:18.296 229  22 L 135,397 1:59.113 -  107 161,514
15 4 GD EQUIPE PALMYR                 MORI/ATTIAS/MENAHEM Norma M 20 FC 9:00:39.434 228  23 L 135,217 2:02.904 -  95 156,532
16 6 GD TFT                           BAZAUD/THIRION/RIHON Norma M 20 FC 9:01:06.464 227  24 L 134,512 1:59.858 -  117 160,510
17 50 GD SCUDERIA Bi & Bi              RINALDI/BIFFIS Tatuus PY012 9:01:10.578 221  30 L 130,940 2:02.223 -  84 157,404
18 29 CN1 GRAFF RACING                  TROUILLET/GAUVIN/CLAIRAY Ligier JS 53 Evo 9:00:49.836 219  32 L 129,838 1:58.816 -  207 161,918
19 28 CN1 JD RACING TEAM                MAULINI/WOLFF/PASIAN Norma M 20 FC 7:50:00.953 212  39 L 144,624 1:59.199 -  39 161,397
20 67 GD TEAM ONE                      R.STRIEBIG/G.STRIEBIG Norma M 20 FC 9:02:29.063 210  41 L 124,122 2:00.772 -  11 159,295
21 36 CN1 RLR MSPORT                    FLETCHER/SIMPSON/VILJOEN Ligier JS 53 Evo 8:37:53.588 207  44 L 128,159 2:00.227 -  42 160,017
22 31 CN1 CD SPORT                      DHOUAILLY/FAURE/KIRCHDOERFFER Norma M 20 FC 8:29:41.408 201  50 L 126,447 1:59.890 -  113 160,467
23 1 CN1 EQUIPE PALMYR                 MONDOLOT/ZOLLINGER/DAGONEAU Norma M 20 FC 9:01:01.828 200  51 L 118,529 1:58.954 -  37 161,730
24 7 CN1 MSR CORSE                     LACORTE/SERNAGIOTTO Tatuus PY012 7:22:57.804 199  52 L 144,047 1:59.826 -  56 160,553

25 56 CN1 J.R.T / AB SPORT AUTO         DOMINGUES/TARDIEU/VOZNIAK Norma M 20 FC 6:46:57.457 172  79 L 135,518 1:59.507 -  107 160,981
26 96 CN1 CRT                           KEATING/KONSTANTINS Norma M 20 FC 8:20:33.807 162  89 L 103,770 1:58.952 -  52 161,732
27 72 PFV SPEEDREAMS RACING             POILPRE/TINSEAU/DA.CUNHA Pescarolo 02 3:31:27.777 92  159 L 139,499 1:59.833 -  4 160,543
28 35 CN1 ULTIMATE                      M.LAHAYE/J-B.LAHAYE/HERIAU Tatuus PY012 3:59:33.308 78  173 L 104,402 2:00.886 -  75 159,145

52 CN1    DB AUTOSPORT                  DELAFOSSE/JARNO/FRATTI Norma M 20 FC 33 1:57.424 -  33

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protest and appeals Aragon

Time limit for protest expires 30' at the latest after publication of the results - Time : ………………… Circuit Length = 5,344 km

Results are suspended till the end of scrutineering

Car 7 - Penalty 1 Lap & 40 seconds - No Minimun Stop

Races Information Services & TAG Heuer by Chronelec - http://www.ris-timing.be - E-Mail : michael@ris-timing.be Printed at 23:39, 30/08/2014/C13

-- Not Classified -- less than  188 laps ( 75%)

-- Fastest lap --

-- RETIREMENTS --

Endurance Proto
Race Final

Clerk of the course: BEDIN J-P. Timekeeper:R.I.S.
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6�� % !%#*!  &'!#%)! %)#+*+ %&'*#("' %% !%#!$*  &'!#%++ %)#*'! %&'*# (( 6��

6�� %! ! #+")  &'!#)+ %)#(!( %&'*#'"( %( !(#*%(  &'*#)*' !'# *( %& '#+%" 6��

6�� %* !(# +*  &'(#"(* %)#+%' %&'"#+!' %+ !%#%""  &'!#"(' %)#+'( %&'*#$!% 6��

6�� %$ !%# !*  &'%#$*" %)#+*' %&'(#*(! %" !%#!%!  &'!#!+" %)#!)( %&'*#'"* 6��

6�� %) !%#("$  &'!#)$" %)#%%$ %&'*#+)% !' ! #+*+  &'!#'(* %)#%*" %&'!#)*) 6��

6�� ! !!#( !  &'!#)!" %)#%'$ %&'+#**" !% ! #$"+  &'(#*!" %)#*'+ %&'*#"!' 6��

6�� !! !!#%++  &'!# $* %)#')" %&'*#*!) !( ! #* +  &'(#!*) %)#*+" %&'*#((! 6��

6�� !* !%#'("  &'*#% * %)#*(% %&'+#"'* !+ ! #+'  &'%#%!* %)#('" %&'!#%(( 6��

6�� !$ ! #"((  &'!# ($ %)#!*$ %&'(#!(" !" ! #+!)  &'%#(+ %)#("" %&'!#*"" 6��

6�� !) ! #*$!  & (#)!+ %)#*!) %& +#'(" (' !%#()  &'!#!+$ %)#(!( %&'*#%)% 6��

6�� ( ($# $)  & '#!( %)#"*+ %&%$#!$+ (% !%#"(*  &'(#%"$ %)#$(" %&'+#""' 6��

6�� (!���, !(#%('  &'!#%'' !*#  " %& %#**" (( %&!%#!%' !&' #!   &'!#!(+ %)#$'( (&!(#!+ 6��

6�� (* !%#'!"  &'(# %% %)#+(( %&'*#"'( (+ ! #)"(  &'!#+)+ %)#"() %&'*#*%) 6��

6�� ($ !%# '(  &'!#!%+ %)#*(' %&'(#)$' ("���, +&(+#+$%  &')#)"' !$#"$$ "&!(#*%) 6��

6�
 () - '��.  &' #)'$ %"#") *' !'#)""  &''#*( %"#$*+ %&''#%"* 6�


6�
 * !'#+++  &''# +" %"#$+$  &*)#+' *% !'#!'$ *)#)!( %"#$   &*"#)*% 6�


6�
 *!  &'%#"(+  &''#+ % %"#$"% %&!%#%(' *( !'#*+*  &''# "% %"#*)'  &*)#!!$ 6�


6�
 ** !'#$''  &''#+ % %"#"'% %&''#  ( *+ !'#+*"  &''#**! %"#"'% %&''#' ! 6�


6�
 *$ !'#+*"  &''#!"( %"#" !  &*)#"** *" !'#+%+  &''#+ * %"#$*  &*)#))% 6�


6�
 *) !'#+!*  &''#(($ %"#*)!  &*)#+$* +' !'#+%)  &''#$$" %"#"' %&''#%'" 6�


6�
 + !'#$'"  &''#*+( %"#""$ %&''# *) +% ! #++*  &' #*!* %"#)+ %&'%# + 6�


6�
 +! !'#"+"  &''#*!% %"#$*) %&''# *) +( !'#"*!  &''#++% %"#"+' %&''#!$* 6�


6�
 +* !'#"%+  &''#('( %"#"'% %&''#'!% ++ !'#$ %  &''#"() %"#)!* %&''#()+ 6�


6�
 +$ !'#*"(  &''#()) %"#+%%  &*)#$'* +" !'#+"%  &''#(*( %"#"**  &*)#)) 6�


6�
 +) !'#+%'  &''# !% %"#"%+  &*)#*$" $' !'#+)(  &' # %' %"#$"' %&''#*)( 6�


6�
 $ !'#++(  &''#!!% %"#$"(  &*)#$"' $% !'#+'!  &''#%+) %"#++(  &*)#*!+ 6�


6�
 $! !'#*("  &''#!*! %"#$))  &*)#$'' $( !'#++(  &''#!$$ %)#%'% %&''#%(! 6�


6�
 $* ! #%(*  &' #)!( %"#""% %&'%#'+ $+ !'#*++  &''#!  %"#$ *  &*)#*)% 6�


6�
 $$ !'#**  &''#%$" %"#"(*  &*)#+$( $" !'#*!)  &''#!)* %)#!'$ %&''#%( 6�


6�
 $) !%#*(  &''#"$* %"#"!% %&'%#%(" "' !'#$'+  &' #( ' %"#"%' %&''#)!+ 6�


6�
 " !'#$!)  &' #'+' %"#)(" %&''#$($ "% ! #""  &''#+++ %)#'+" %&' #+ * 6�


6�
 "! !'#(!+  &''#''$ %"#)'+  &*)#!() "( !'#$ )  &' #%'( %"#+() %&''#*$% 6�


6�
 "* !'#+('  &''#'"$ %)#' "  &*)#$(* "+ !'#*+'  &''#'$! %"#$!%  &*)#!+* 6�


6�
 "$ !)# ")  &''#*$( %"#"'$ %&'"#*$' ""���, ! #%"!  &''#"'( !!#' + %&'*# '! 6�


6�� ") *&%%#*%" *&* #)"%  &'(#'* !'# $' $&%+#%'! )' ! #)%+  &'!#**$ %)#*%! %&'*#''+ 6��

6�� ) !%#!*"  &'!#$") %)#$"( %&'*#)! )% !+#++!  &'!#"'" %)#$$" %& '#%() 6��

6�� )! !%#*$*  &'!#"+% %)#* ( %&'*#)* )( !%#(*%  &'!#)'* %)#*'! %&'*#"+' 6��

6�� )* !%#$$$  &'*#*"% %)#)$% %&'"#!! )+ !%#!(+  &'(#)(+ %)#* ( %&'+#"'+ 6��

6�� )$ !%#!((  &'!#$)$ %)#)(! %&'+#'"( )" !!#%+(  &'"# *" %)#*%( %& '#)(+ 6��

6�� )) !%#'"$  &'!#$) %)#)+" %&'*#"(+  '' !%# ')  &'(#!+* !'# + %&'+#+!* 6��

6��  ' !%#%(  &'(#'*% !'# ) %&'+#("(  '% !!#*"+  &'!#))! %)#()' %&'$#'+) 6��

6��  '! !%#%"%  &'(#)$( %)#"%* %&'$#'"  '( ! #))*  &'!#"%( %)#((" %&'*#%+$ 6��

6��  '* !!#*%"  &'%#"($ %)#(+' %&'*#"!*  '+ !%#$$$  &'!#! " %)#(!! %&'*#*%" 6��

6��  '$ !%#'''  &'(#++( %)#(*$ %&'+# %  '" !!#' !  &'*#)'$ %)#*'$ %&'"#(%$ 6��

6��  ') !!#!*'  &'!#** %)#"%$ %&'+#$%"   ' !%# *(  &'(#"(( %)#($ %&'+#(+) 6��

6��    !%#!*"  &'*#%*$ %)#*") %&'$#%'(   % !%# $+  &'!#*() %)#+%+ %&'*#!* 6��

6��   ! ! #$)*  &'(#+(+ ($#%$$ %&%!#$ "   ( !%#*+$  &'(#'+) %)#+$) %&'+#! * 6��

6��   * !%#' *  &'!#"!( %)#"(( %&'*#+)!   + !%# %!  &'(#'*( %)#*+) %&'*#$(+ 6��

6��   $ !(#'%  &'(#$!! %)#*!) %&'"#%)!   " !!#!)*  &'!#+$! %)#*($ %&'+#+ * 6��

6��   ) !%#(*  &'(#! $ %)#')$ %&'*#"+*  %' !%#'%$  &'!#$*! %)#++ %&'*#(( 6��

6��  % !%#'%%  &'!#"'( ! #))" %&'$#"%(  %% !%#%$$  &'*# !" !'#$ " %&'"# !! 6��

6��  %!���, !(#!%*  &'+#!!" !$#**) %& "#%%%  %(  &!"# '( %&'$#)"$  &'$#$" !%#%!! !&("#'' 6��

6��  %* !(#'(*  &'+#"(% !(#!$" %& *#%+*  %+ !*#"+!  & '#($$ !+#(%( %&%%#$+( 6��

6��  %$ !(#)+*  & (# +' !!#!!+ %&%%#(+  %"���, !*#')  &(*#'+% !)#! $ %&*)#($' 6��

6��  %) %& (#*(! %&($#)+(  & +#)(' !(#'%! (&!"#)%$  !' !*#) !  &  #! + !%# *$ %& )#!"+ 6��

6��  ! !*#" %  &'$#$" ! #$$% %& *#!+*  !%���, !(#''$  & !#'"%  &''#* + %&($#+'* 6��
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6��  !!  &'*#)$" %& (#))+  &*(#!+$ *'#$ % *&''#'$*  !(  &' #' $  &(*#!%! *(#!' !&('#+( 6��

6��  !* *$#*(%  &('#%")  & *# (" !&*%#)$)  !+���, *)#$')  & *#)* ($#%%" !&'%#""" 6��

6��  !$  &("#))' %&%%#")%  &((#$! *%#)'% *&''#*%*  !"���, !*#(%(  &')#()( (!#( ) %&%"#!!$ 6��

6�
  !) *&%!#+$) *&*!#*+)  &'!#$$)  &%'#'$+ "& $#(%(  ('  & "#+"+  &%!#*"$ !!#)+( !& +#%!$ 6�


6�
  ( ("#+!"  &%%#!)' *'#+*! !&' #+"  (% ()#$$% %&  #('' **#+!* !&*+#"'$ 6�


6�
  (! *$#!%(  &!(#(+" ('#*+ !& %#!*!  (( ( #"+!  &  #"*( ( #'*$ %&!(#$$( 6�


6�
  (* !%#!"!  &' #) " %)#!*" %&'!#+*)  (+ ! # $$  &'%#$%$ %)#($( %&'!#!$" 6�


6�
  ($ !%#'+(  &' #!%) %)#+ ( %&'!#''$  (" ! #(+%  &'%#+* %)#'(* %&'!# *" 6�


6�
  () !'#"("  &''#+($ %)#')% %&''#*"$  *' !'#$ *  &' #*% !'#'+ %&'%#%)$ 6�


6�
  * ! # )!  &' #%$% %)#%(* %&' #$ '  *% !'#)'  &' #!!' %)#'+ %&' #%)% 6�


6�
  *! !'#) '  &''#(($ %"#)*! %&''#! '  *( !'#")+  &''#(*$ %"#)!% %&''#%"* 6�


6�
  ** !'#)%+  &''#+(( %"#)(( %&''#* (  *+ !'#$''  &''#+ % %"#$(+ %&''#'*" 6�


6�
  *$ !'#+*  &'%# * %)# '' %&' #)'%  *" !%#$()  &'%# (! %)#'!* %&'!#)%$ 6�


6�
  *) ! #!)+  &' #%* %"#)!% %&' #*$)  +' !'#+"$  &''#+*" %)# ' %&''#((+ 6�


6�
  + ���, !'#++*  &''#$)( !(#*%$ %&'*#)"+  +%���,  &($#*%$ %& (#*+  &%'#%)$ ("#'') (&%%#"+$ 6�


��
 SC1

Lap Speed / Pit Sector1 Sector2 Sector 3 Time Lap Speed / Pit Sector1 Sector2 Sector 3 Time

 % - '��. (&* #(!*

! - '��. !&(+#(+ - '��.

* *$#!!+  &!)#*!$  & )#$)( !&*+#++$ +  &'+#))(  &**#$(! *"#(") (&' #%%+

$  &')#$)$  &(*#$*% - '��.  (&(+#)+! "  & $#++% %& )#(** **#"*% (&!%#)+)

)  &!!#)+( !&%!#'!(  &!'#''% +&%$#'''  '���,  &%*#("" %& +#*'* - '��.
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Cumul Time in Pit
Pos N° Team Tour Temps Course Temps Arrêt # In 1 T. 1 In 2 T. 2 In 3 T. 3 In 4 T. 4 In 5 T. 5

1 8 TFT 251 09:00:30.517 18m52s 14 1h35 3m16s 3h17 3m16s 4h58 2m27s 5h09 00m23s 5h12 00m23s

5h25 00m23s 5h27 00m23s 5h31 00m23s 5h42 2m03s 5h46 1m30s

6h59 1m23s 7h03 1m57s 7h25 00m58s 9h03 00m00s

2 2 EQUIPE PALMYR 251 09:02:27.195 17m22s 11 1h37 2m19s 2h05 1m33s 2h44 2m23s 4h14 3m02s 5h54 3m20s

6h59 1m44s 7h03 00m23s 7h06 00m24s 7h32 1m15s 8h04 00m54s

9h02 00m00s

3 21 DB AUTOSPORT 250 09:00:50.911 21m13s 10 1h32 2m37s 2h03 1m15s 3h04 3m41s 4h28 3m15s 5h50 3m16s

6h30 1m48s 6h54 1m34s 6h59 1m56s 7h06 1m48s 9h00 00m00s

4 30 CD SPORT 250 09:01:05.779 18m44s 11 1h22 3m10s 2h16 00m32s 2h35 2m54s 3h51 2m49s 5h17 2m59s

5h22 00m22s 6h18 00m21s 6h29 2m49s 7h02 00m23s 7h39 2m20s

9h03 00m00s

5 17 OAK RACING 245 09:00:56.517 22m25s 11 59m 3m45s 2h12 3m44s 3h48 3m31s 5h01 3m15s 5h41 00m32s

6h33 2m27s 6h52 2m57s 6h59 00m27s 7h03 00m23s 7h29 1m19s

9h00 00m00s

6 23 MORNAY MOTORSPORT 244 09:01:18.632 32m12s 10 52m 11m19s 1h30 2m00s 2h33 4m10s 4h06 3m59s 5h06 00m23s

5h33 4m18s 6h59 1m56s 7h03 2m28s 8h16 1m36s 9h01 00m00s

7 5 TFT 243 09:01:52.836 22m17s 10 1h25 3m19s 3h01 3m31s 4h40 4m09s 5h19 00m23s 5h26 00m27s

5h33 1m25s 5h37 1m42s 7h11 3m13s 7h28 4m05s 9h01 00m00s

8 15 OAK RACING 243 09:02:08.999 21m10s 10 1h33 4m29s 2h59 3m20s 4h38 3m28s 5h53 4m12s 6h40 00m23s

6h49 00m23s 6h51 00m23s 6h59 2m33s 7h36 1m56s 9h02 00m00s

9 3 EQUIPE PALMYR 242 09:00:39.011 22m22s 11 7m 1m10s 1h25 3m57s 2h58 3m53s 4h26 3m50s 4h34 00m24s

6h00 3m49s 6h54 00m31s 6h59 00m24s 7h25 3m26s 7h41 00m54s

9h00 00m00s

10 33 CD SPORT 241 09:01:55.786 31m57s 15 1h11 00m19s 1h13 00m18s 1h30 2m34s 1h35 00m21s 2h08 1m05s

2h55 14m31s 4h22 2m49s 4h45 00m22s 4h48 00m22s 5h41 2m33s

6h32 4m01s 7h08 00m22s 7h56 00m22s 8h40 1m52s 9h01 00m00s

11 19 EXTREME LIMITE 240 09:02:20.101 41m28s 14 1h20 1m59s 1h24 1m00s 2h31 7m00s 2h55 00m29s 4h09 4m27s

4h56 00m23s 4h58 00m23s 5h01 00m23s 5h03 1m37s 5h07 10m12s

6h29 10m13s 6h59 00m23s 7h23 2m54s 9h02 00m00s

12 32 CD SPORT 239 09:02:23.749 42m34s 14 4m 00m22s 1h16 00m19s 1h18 2m57s 1h30 21m52s 3h14 3m19s

4h20 00m52s 4h49 2m26s 6h12 3m26s 6h33 2m54s 6h59 00m24s

7h03 00m22s 7h29 1m20s 7h32 1m54s 9h02 00m00s

13 52 DB AUTOSPORT 233 09:01:25.820 50m30s 13 16m 00m40s 46m 7m27s 1h37 3m41s 2h31 2m00s 2h44 4m27s

4h13 3m42s 5h10 18m00s 5h30 2m22s 5h49 00m28s 6h35 3m44s

7h29 1m44s 7h41 2m09s 9h01 00m00s

14 22 AMP RACING 229 09:02:18.296 48m15s 12 1h25 00m00s 1h54 3m36s 2h22 9m00s 2h33 15m58s 2h55 2m02s

4h26 7m15s 5h56 3m45s 6h21 1m34s 6h32 1m58s 6h59 3m29s

7h25 1m44s 9h02 00m00s

15 4 EQUIPE PALMYR 228 09:00:39.434 26m25s 12 1h20 4m41s 1h54 00m27s 2h48 3m29s 4h08 2m49s 4h23 4m21s

5h57 3m25s 6h54 1m16s 6h59 00m25s 7h10 00m20s 7h30 3m20s

7h50 1m46s 9h00 00m00s

16 6 TFT 227 09:01:06.464 36m32s 11 1h15 15m00s 1h59 4m20s 3h12 4m20s 4h49 3m42s 5h35 00m21s

5h58 1m45s 6h02 1m45s 7h02 00m24s 7h25 3m25s 7h52 1m25s

9h01 00m00s

17 50 SCUDERIA Bi & Bi 221 09:01:10.578 67m18s 10 1h29 1m42s 1h41 2m29s 3h02 1m40s 3h23 2m24s 4h30 1m30s

4h42 36m48s 5h46 2m42s 6h24 1m41s 7h14 16m16s 9h01 00m00s

18 29 GRAFF RACING 219 09:00:49.836 76m39s 13 1h37 3m32s 2h39 4m33s 3h48 2m36s 4h31 6m00s 5h09 00m27s

5h20 13m32s 5h46 8m02s 6h03 2m52s 6h12 24m59s 6h55 6m39s

7h39 2m07s 8h43 1m14s 9h00 00m00s

19 28 JD RACING TEAM 212 07:50:00.953 21m25s 10 1h30 4m30s 3h06 4m04s 4h44 3m27s 6h20 3m24s 6h35 1m43s

6h59 00m22s 7h02 00m24s 7h06 1m21s 7h35 2m06s 7h50 00m00s

20 67 TEAM ONE 210 09:02:29.063 95m31s 10 1h36 4m31s 3h05 3m40s 4h37 3m57s 6h11 4m24s 6h54 1m16s

7h02 00m24s 7h06 00m23s 7h10 00m47s 7h26 76m06s 9h02 00m00s

���������	
����

Race
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21 36 RLR MSPORT 207 08:37:53.588 79m09s 13 1h31 5m06s 2h59 3m36s 4h22 59m10s 6h37 4m59s 6h46 00m21s

6h51 00m37s 6h54 00m31s 6h59 00m23s 7h03 00m23s 7h06 00m24s

7h10 00m47s 7h41 2m47s 8h37 00m00s

22 31 CD SPORT 201 08:29:41.408 70m16s 13 36m 10m39s 55m 6m19s 1h24 3m29s 1h50 20m02s 2h46 1m57s

3h18 2m43s 3h46 1m26s 5h03 2m55s 5h55 2m39s 6h25 13m28s

7h02 2m09s 8h00 2m23s 8h29 00m00s

23 1 EQUIPE PALMYR 200 09:01:01.828 114m20s 14 1h04 1m14s 1h39 3m44s 1h45 22m21s 2h38 32m23s 4h11 8m44s

5h07 4m06s 6h54 2m31s 6h59 00m24s 7h03 2m35s 7h27 11m01s

8h00 3m48s 8h26 1m46s 8h35 19m39s 9h01 00m00s

24 7 MSR CORSE 199 07:22:57.804 26m19s 12 1h28 00m29s 1h30 2m52s 1h48 2m13s 2h39 00m25s 3h03 2m29s

3h52 6m09s 4h44 2m51s 4h55 2m42s 5h31 00m22s 6h06 3m40s

7h06 2m02s 7h22 00m00s

25 56 J.R.T / AB SPORT AUTO 172 06:46:57.457 36m30s 7 16m 1m27s 1h50 4m42s 2h45 19m24s 3h51 3m03s 5h17 3m46s

6h46 4m04s 6h46 00m00s

26 96 CRT 162 08:20:33.807 138m14s 12 2m 7m19s 16m 31m56s 2h11 2m32s 2h30 77m04s 5h08 5m22s

6h28 1m38s 6h42 2m14s 6h54 1m05s 7h09 1m48s 7h17 5m23s

8h16 1m47s 8h20 00m00s

27 72 SPEEDREAMS RACING 92 03:31:27.777 17m26s 5 36m 3m20s 1h32 6m16s 2h31 3m33s 3h20 4m15s 3h31 00m00s

28 35 ULTIMATE 78 03:59:33.308 78m43s 4 1h32 2m26s 1h47 19m21s 2h32 56m56s 3h59 00m00s

29 201 8 07:36:32.983 00m00s 1 7h36 00m00s
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# N° Team Car # Tot

1 52 DB AUTOSPORT Norma M 20 FC 1 -> 8 8 8

2 21 DB AUTOSPORT Norma M 20 FC 9 -> 46 38

3 2 EQUIPE PALMYR Norma M 20 FC 47 -> 48 2

4 21 DB AUTOSPORT Norma M 20 FC 49 -> 60 12

5 2 EQUIPE PALMYR Norma M 20 FC 61 -> 61 1

6 30 CD SPORT Norma M 20 FC 62 -> 65 4

7 21 DB AUTOSPORT Norma M 20 FC 66 -> 70 5 55

8 8 TFT Norma M 20 FC 71 -> 164 94

9 2 EQUIPE PALMYR Norma M 20 FC 165 -> 170 6

10 30 CD SPORT Norma M 20 FC 171 -> 180 10 14

11 8 TFT Norma M 20 FC 181 -> 208 28

12 2 EQUIPE PALMYR Norma M 20 FC 209 -> 210 2 11

13 8 TFT Norma M 20 FC 211 -> 251 41 163

1 23 MORNAY MOTORSPORT Ligier JS 53 Evo 1 -> 26 26 26

2 67 TEAM ONE Norma M 20 FC 27 -> 47 21

3 50 SCUDERIA Bi & Bi Tatuus PY012 48 -> 48 1

4 67 TEAM ONE Norma M 20 FC 49 -> 54 6

5 17 OAK RACING Ligier JS 53 Evo 55 -> 57 3

6 67 TEAM ONE Norma M 20 FC 58 -> 71 14

7 50 SCUDERIA Bi & Bi Tatuus PY012 72 -> 86 15

8 67 TEAM ONE Norma M 20 FC 87 -> 87 1

9 50 SCUDERIA Bi & Bi Tatuus PY012 88 -> 95 8 24

10 17 OAK RACING Ligier JS 53 Evo 96 -> 107 12

11 67 TEAM ONE Norma M 20 FC 108 -> 119 12

12 5 TFT Norma M 20 FC 120 -> 132 13

13 17 OAK RACING Ligier JS 53 Evo 133 -> 140 8

14 5 TFT Norma M 20 FC 141 -> 141 1

15 67 TEAM ONE Norma M 20 FC 142 -> 173 32 86

16 17 OAK RACING Ligier JS 53 Evo 174 -> 191 18

17 5 TFT Norma M 20 FC 192 -> 196 5 19

18 3 EQUIPE PALMYR Norma M 20 FC 197 -> 199 3 3

19 17 OAK RACING Ligier JS 53 Evo 200 -> 245 46 87

1 72 SPEEDREAMS RACING Pescarolo 02 1 -> 92 92 92

Leader sequence

Endurance Proto
Race

Laps

CN1

GD

PFV
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Pos No Cl T. Team Drivers Veh Time L. Gap Km/H Best Km/H

1 8 CN1    TFT                           CAPILLAIRE Vincent (E)/FERTE Alain (E)/ILLIANO PhilippeNorma M 20 FC 9:00:30.517 251 148,898 1:58.069 162,942
2 2 CN1    EQUIPE PALMYR                 VAGLIO-GIORS Christian/BURET Timothé  (E) Norma M 20 FC 9:02:27.195 251 1:56.678 148,364 1:59.030 161,626
3 21 CN1    DB AUTOSPORT                  BASSORA Daniel/ROBERT Lionel (E)/MONCLAIR David Norma M 20 FC 9:00:50.911 250  1 T 148,212 1:58.900 161,803
4 30 CN1    CD SPORT                      ACCARY Thomas (E)/FOUBERT Jean-Ludovic/BERAUD NicolNorma M 20 FC 9:01:05.779 250 0:14.868 148,144 1:58.800 161,939
5 33 CN1    CD SPORT                      DANNIELOU Marc-Antoine (E)/PIALAT Maxime (E) Norma M 20 FC 9:01:55.786 241  10 T 142,591 1:59.914 160,435
6 19 CN1    EXTREME LIMITE                ROUSSEL Léo (E)/POIRIER Jean Claude/MAISANO BrandonTatuus PY012 9:02:20.101 240  11 T 141,893 1:58.395 162,493
7 32 CN1    CD SPORT                      BOLE.BESANCON Kévin (E)/TAITTINGER Inès/FINDLAY GarNorma M 20 FC 9:02:23.749 239  12 T 141,286 1:58.682 162,100
8 52 CN1    DB AUTOSPORT                  DELAFOSSE Damien (E)/JARNO/FRATTI Maurizio Norma M 20 FC 9:01:25.820 233  18 T 137,985 1:57.424 163,837
9 22 CN1    AMP RACING                    TRUCHOT Eric/PAPIN Philippe/GOMMENDY Tristan (E) Norma M 20 FC 9:02:18.296 229  22 T 135,397 1:59.113 161,514

10 29 CN1    GRAFF RACING                  TROUILLET Eric/GAUVIN Franck/CLAIRAY Yann (E) Ligier JS 53 Evo 9:00:49.836 219  32 T 129,838 1:58.816 161,918
11 28 CN1    JD RACING TEAM                MAULINI Nicolas (E)/WOLFF Jacques/PASIAN Sergio  G Norma M 20 FC 7:50:00.953 212  39 T 144,624 1:59.199 161,397
12 36 CN1    RLR MSPORT                    FLETCHER Kelvin/SIMPSON Mike (E)/VILJOEN Lars (E) Ligier JS 53 Evo 8:37:53.588 207  44 T 128,159 2:00.227 160,017
13 31 CN1    CD SPORT                      DHOUAILLY Sébastien (E)/FAURE Gérard/KIRCHDOERFFER Norma M 20 FC 8:29:41.408 201  50 T 126,447 1:59.890 160,467
14 1 CN1    EQUIPE PALMYR                 MONDOLOT Philippe/ZOLLINGER David  (E)/DAGONEAU ThoNorma M 20 FC 9:01:01.828 200  51 T 118,529 1:58.954 161,730
15 7 CN1    MSR CORSE                     LACORTE Roberto/SERNAGIOTTO Giorgio (E) Tatuus PY012 7:22:57.804 199  52 T 144,047 1:59.826 160,553

16 56 CN1    J.R.T / AB SPORT AUTO         DOMINGUES Jorge/TARDIEU Christophe/VOZNIAK Romain (Norma M 20 FC 6:46:57.457 172  79 T 135,518 1:59.507 160,981
17 96 CN1    CRT                           KEATING Steve/KONSTANTINS Calko (E) Norma M 20 FC 8:20:33.807 162  89 T 103,770 1:58.952 161,732
18 35 CN1    ULTIMATE                      M.LAHAYE (E)/J-B.LAHAYE (E)/HERIAU Francois Tatuus PY012 3:59:33.308 78  173 T 104,402 2:00.886 159,145

52 CN1    DB AUTOSPORT                  DELAFOSSE Damien (E)/JARNO/FRATTI Maurizio Norma M 20 FC 33 1:57.424 163,837

1 17 GD    OAK RACING                    Pat.LAFARGUE/Pau.LAFARGUE/YVON Jean-François Ligier JS 53 Evo 9:00:56.517 245 145,222 2:00.490 159,668
2 23 GD    MORNAY MOTORSPORT             Pie.PETIT/Pau.PETIT/SANCINENA Pierre Ligier JS 53 Evo 9:01:18.632 244  1 T 144,531 1:59.420 161,099
3 5 GD    TFT                           MEDARD Jacques/MORALES Sebastie/CAILLON Denis Norma M 20 FC 9:01:52.836 243  2 T 143,787 1:59.521 160,963
4 15 GD    OAK RACING                    Fre.DA.ROCHA/Nic.DA.ROCHA/LACROIX Guy Ligier JS 53 Evo 9:02:08.999 243 0:16.163 143,716 2:00.742 159,335
5 3 GD    EQUIPE PALMYR                 KUBRYK Christophe/BECK Didier/MICHEL Xavier Norma M 20 FC 9:00:39.011 242  3 T 143,521 2:01.867 157,864
6 4 GD    EQUIPE PALMYR                 MORI Richard/ATTIAS Erik/MENAHEM Jean Marc Norma M 20 FC 9:00:39.434 228  17 T 135,217 2:02.904 156,532
7 6 GD    TFT                           BAZAUD Bruno/THIRION Philippe/RIHON Jean-Lou Norma M 20 FC 9:01:06.464 227  18 T 134,512 1:59.858 160,510
8 50 GD    SCUDERIA Bi & Bi              RINALDI Vito/BIFFIS Marco Tatuus PY012 9:01:10.578 221  24 T 130,940 2:02.223 157,404
9 67 GD    TEAM ONE                      R.STRIEBIG/G.STRIEBIG Norma M 20 FC 9:02:29.063 210  35 T 124,122 2:00.772 159,295

10 SC1 GD                                   SC1 7:36:32.983 8  237 T 005,618 3:46.461 084,952

23 GD    MORNAY MOTORSPORT             Pie.PETIT/Pau.PETIT/SANCINENA Pierre Ligier JS 53 Evo 104 1:59.420 161,099

1 72 PFV    SPEEDREAMS RACING             POILPRE Bruno/TINSEAU Christophe (E)/DA.CUNHA RenalPescarolo 02 3:31:27.777 92 139,499 1:59.833 160,543

72 PFV    SPEEDREAMS RACING             POILPRE Bruno/TINSEAU Christophe (E)/DA.CUNHA RenalPescarolo 02 4 1:59.833 160,543

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protest and appeals Aragon

Time limit for protest expires 30' at the latest after publication of the results - Time : ………………… Circuit Length = 5,344 km

Results are suspended till the end of scrutineering
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-- Fastest lap --

-- RETIREMENTS --

Endurance Proto
Race

-- Not Classified -- Less than  188 laps ( 75%)

-- Fastest lap --

PFV                 
-- Not Classified -- Less than  188 laps ( 75%)

CN1                 

-- Not Classified -- Less than  188 laps ( 75%)

-- Fastest lap --

GD                  

Clerk of the course: BEDIN J-P. Timekeeper:R.I.S.


